
District 9 Alcoholics Anonymous 
Area 43 New Hampshire 

P.O. Box 1182 
Derry, NH -03038 

 

District 9 business meetings are held monthly typically scheduled on the first Monday of each 

Month unless there is a holiday.  Meetings are held at the Marion Gerrish Community Center 

located at 39 West Broadway in Derry, NH.  Listed below are District 9 business meeting dates 

based on the Marion Gerrish Community Center’s 2023-2024 annual schedule (September 

through August). 

 

• Monday, September 11, 2023* 

• Monday, October 2l, 2022 

• Monday, November 6, 2023 

• Monday, December 4, 2023 

• Monday, January 8, 2024* 

• Monday, February 5, 2024 

• Monday, March 4, 2024 

• Monday, April 1, 2024 

• Monday, May 6, 2024 

• Monday, June 3, 2024 

• Monday, July 8, 2024* 

• Monday August 5, 2024 
 


